
Middle Managers 
2008-09 

 

Alabama 
 
D. Ray Rice,  
1862 PLC Representative 
Extension District Director 
Alabama Cooperative Extension 
System 
233 Duncan Hall Annex 
Auburn, AL  36849 
Phone:  334-844-5353 
Fax:  334-844-5276 
ricedr1@aces.edu  

Clarene Teague-Johnson  
Extension District Director 
Auburn University 
P.O. Box 1088 
Normal, AL  35762 
Phone:  256-372-4976 
Fax:  256-372-5734 
cteague@aces.edu  
 

 
Paul Waddy  
Extension District Director 
Auburn University 
224 Duncan Hall 
Auburn University, AL  36849 
Phone:  334-844-5270 
Fax:  334-844-5276 
pwaddy@aces.auburn.edu  
 
 

mailto:ricedr1@aces.edu
mailto:cteague@aces.edu
mailto:pwaddy@aces.auburn.edu


Arkansas 
 
Mike Hamilton  
Ozark District Director 
University of Arkansas 
P.O. Box 391 
Little Rock, AR  72203 
Phone:  501-671-2016 
Fax:  501-671-2323 
mhamilton@uaex.edu  
 

Quinton Hornsby  
Delta District Director 
University of Arkansas 
P.O. Box 391 
2301 South University Ave. 
Little Rock, AR  72203 
Phone:  501-671-2032 
Fax:  501-671-2107 
qhornsby@uaex.edu  

 
Alberta James  
Ouachita District Director 
University of Arkansas 
P.O. Box 391 
2301 South University Ave. 
Little Rock, AR  72203 
Phone:  501-671-2020 
Fax:  501-671-2323 
ajames@uaex.edu  

Sharon Reynolds  
Ozark Associate District Director 
University of Arkansas 
P.O. Box 391 
Little Rock, AR  72203 
Phone:  501-671-2034 
Fax:  501-944-0971 
sreynolds@uaex.edu  

 
Martha Sartor  
Delta Associate District Director 
University of Arkansas 
P.O. Box 391 
Little Rock, AR  72203 
Phone:  501-671-2019 
Fax:  501-658-4693 
msartor@uaex.edu  
 

Noah Washburn  
Ouachita Associate District Director 
University of Arkansas 
P.O. Box 391 
Little Rock, AR  72203 
Phone:  501-671-2023 
Fax:  501-772-5320 
nwashburn@uaex.edu  

 

mailto:mhamilton@uaex.edu
mailto:qhornsby@uaex.edu
mailto:ajames@uaex.edu
mailto:sreynolds@uaex.edu
mailto:msartor@uaex.edu
mailto:nwashburn@uaex.edu


Florida 
 
Millie Ferrer  
Associate Dean 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 110210 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone:  352-392-1761 
Fax:  352-846-0458 
mferrer@ifas.ufl.edu  
 

Tim Momol  
Professor & Central District Director 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 110210 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone:  352-392-1781 
Fax:  352-392-5259 
tmomol@ufl.edu  

 
Joe Schaefer, Vice-Chair  
District Extension Director 
University of Florida 
3200 East Palm Beach 
Belle Glade, FL  33430 
Phone:  561-993-1280 
Fax:  561-992-1303 
natres@ufl.edu  
 

Charles Vavrina  
District Extension Director 
University of Florida 
2686 SR 29 North 
Gainesville, FL  34142 
Phone:  239-658-3400 
Fax:  239-658-3469 
csvavrina@ifas.ufl.edu  

 
Peter Vergot III  
Northwest District Extension Director 
University of Florida 
155 Research Road 
Quincy, FL  32312 
Phone:  850-875-7137 
Fax:  850-875-7189 
pvergot@ufl.edu  
 

mailto:mferrer@ifas.ufl.edu
mailto:tmomol@ufl.edu
mailto:natres@ufl.edu
mailto:csvavrina@ifas.ufl.edu
mailto:pvergot@ufl.edu


Georgia 
 
Sue Chapman  
FCS Extension Coordinator 
University of Georgia 
217 Hoke Smith Annex 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  706-542-8873 
Fax:  706-583-0057 
chapmans@uga.edu  
 

Thomas Harris  
Assistant Extension Director 
Fort Valley State University 
P.O. Box 4061 
Fort Valley, GA  31030 
Phone:  478-825-6296 
Fax:  478-825-6299 
harrist@fvsu.edu  

Lannie Lanier  
District Extension Director 
University of Georgia 
P.O. Box 8112 
Statesboro, GA  30460 
Phone:  912-681-0177 
Fax:  912-871-1657 
lalanier@uga.edu  
 

John Parks  
District Extension Director 
University of Georgia 
301 Hoke Smith 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  706-542-3179 
Fax:  706-542-1612 
jdparks@uga.edu  

Greg Price  
District Extension Director 
University of Georgia 
1109 Experiment Street 
Griffin, GA  30223 
Phone:  770-228-7274 
Fax:  770-233-5562 
gprice@uga.edu  
 

Tony Roberts  
Southwest District Extension Director 
University of Georgia 
P.O. Box 1209 RDC 
Tifton, GA  31794 
Phone:  229-386-3413 
Fax:  229-391-3740 
tonyrob@uga.edu  

Beverly Sparks  
Associate Dean of Extension 
University of Georgia 
111 Conner Hall 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  706-542-1060 
Fax:  706-542-2115 
bsparks@uga.edu  
 

Tony Tyson  
Director of County Operations 
University of Georgia 
111 Conner Hall 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  706-542-1060 
Fax:  706-542-2115 
ttyson@uga.edu  

 

mailto:chapmans@uga.edu
mailto:harrist@fvsu.edu
mailto:lalanier@uga.edu
mailto:jdparks@uga.edu
mailto:gprice@uga.edu
mailto:tonyrob@uga.edu
mailto:bsparks@uga.edu
mailto:ttyson@uga.edu


Kentucky 
 
David Adams  
District 1 Director, Northeast 
University of Kentucky 
130 Robinson Road 
Jackson, KY  41339 
Phone:  859-257-9511, x222 
Fax:  606-666-2215 
dbadams@uky.edu  
 

Richard Carraway  
District Director 
University of Kentucky 
3515 Mayo Drive 
Lexington, KY  40546 
Phone:  859-257-7484 
Fax:  859-257-3050 
richard.carraway@uky.edu  

Jeanne Davis  
Regional Coordinator 
University of Kentucky 
P.O. Box 469 
Princeton, KY  42445 
Phone:  270-365-7541, x220 
Fax:  270-365-2667 
jeanne.davis@uky.edu  
 

David Herbst  
District 6 Director 
University of Kentucky 
P.O. Box 469 
Princeton, KY  42445 
Phone:  270-365-7541 
dherbst@uky.edu  
 

Kimberly Holmes  
Associate Director, Land Grant 
Program 
Kentucky State University 
400 East Main Street, CEB 205 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Phone:  502-597-5647 
Fax:  502-597-5648 
kimberly.holmes@kysu.edu  

Louis Moore  
District 2 Director 
University of Kentucky 
130 Robinson Road 
Jackson, KY  41339 
Phone:  859-257-9511 
louis.moore@uky.edu  
 
 

 
Karen Ramage  
District 2 Director 
University of Kentucky 
P.O. Box 469 
Princeton, KY  42445 
Phone:  270-365-7541 
Fax:  270-365-2618 
kramage@uky.edu  

Anna Smith  
District 5 Director 
University of Kentucky 
3515 Mayo Drive 
Lexington, KY  40546 
Phone:  859-257-7484 
anna.smith@uky.edu  

 
Roger Sparrow  
District 4-Director Ft. Harrod 
University of Kentucky 
N-106K Ag. Science Building North 
Lexington, KY  40546 
Phone:  859-257-7478 
Fax:  859-257-3050 
rsparrow@uky.edu  
 

Laura Stephenson  
Extension Program Leader/FCS 
University of Kentucky 
102 Erikson Hall 
Lexington, KY  40506 
Phone:  859-257-3888 
Fax:  859-257-7565 
laura.stephenson@uky.edu  

 

mailto:dbadams@uky.edu
mailto:richard.carraway@uky.edu
mailto:jeanne.davis@uky.edu
mailto:dherbst@uky.edu
mailto:kimberly.holmes@kysu.edu
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Louisiana 
 
Pamela Hodson  
Southeast Regional Director 
Louisiana State University 
21549 Old Covington Highway 
Hammond, LA  70403 
Phone:  985-543-4129 
Fax:  985-543-4136 
phodson@agctr.lsu.edu  
 

Steve Mullen  
South Central/Crescent Region 
Director 
Louisiana State University 
6640 Riverside Drive 
Metairie, LA  70003 
Phone:  504-838-1170 
Fax:  504-888-5032 
smullen@agctr.lsu.edu  

 

Mississippi 
 
Helen Brooks  
Area Coordinator 
Alcorn State University Extension 
Program 
75 Carthage Rd., Suite B 
Natchez, MS  39120 
Phone:  601-445-7977 
Fax:  601-445-7978 
brooks@lorman.alcorn.edu  

Gerald Jones  
Regional Coordinator 
Alcorn State University 
P.O. Box 529 
Port Gipson, MS  39150 
Phone:  601-437-5011 
Fax:  601-857-0450 
gwjones@lorman.alcorn.edu  

 
Tricia Knight  
Head, Coastal Research and 
Extension 
Mississippi State University 
1815 Popps Ferry Road 
Biloxi, MS  39532 
Phone:  228-546-1000 
Fax:  228-388-1375 
tricia@ra.msstate.edu  
 

Shirley Pope  
Assistant Extension Administrator 
Alcorn State University Extension 
Program 
1000 ASU Drive, #479 
Alcorn State, MS  39096 
Phone:  601-877-6126 
Fax:  601-877-6694 
shirley@asuextension.com  

Jacquelyn Wright  
Advisory Leadership/Staff Development Coordinator 
Alcorn State University 
75 Carthage Point Rd. 
Natchez, MS  39120 
Phone:  601-445-7959 
Fax:  601-445-7978 
jwright@lorman.alcorn.edu  
 

mailto:phodson@agctr.lsu.edu
mailto:smullen@agctr.lsu.edu
mailto:brooks@lorman.alcorn.edu
mailto:gwjones@lorman.alcorn.edu
mailto:tricia@ra.msstate.edu
mailto:shirley@asuextension.com
mailto:jwright@lorman.alcorn.edu


North Carolina 
 
Donald Cobb  
District Extension Director 
North Carolina State University 
Box 7604, NCSU 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-8433 
Fax:  919-515-4702 
donald_cobb@ncsu.edu  
 

Deborah Crandall  
West Central District Director 
North Carolina State University 
455 Research Dr. 
Mills River, NC  28759 
Phone:  828-687-0570, x114 
Fax:  828-681-0692 
deborah_crandall@ncsu.edu  
 

Bob Edwards  
North Central District Extension 
Director 
North Carolina State University 
P.O. Box 7604 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-8439 
Fax:  919-515-4702 
bobby_edwards@ncsu.edu  

Harvey Fouts  
West District Extension Director 
North Carolina State University 
455 Research Dr. 
Mills River, NC  28759 
Phone:  828-687-0570, x121 
Fax:  828-681-0692 
harvey_fouts@ncsu.edu  

 
Daniel Lyons  
Central Region Program Coordinator 
North Carolina A&T State University 
P.O. Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  27420 
Phone:  336-334-7734 
Fax:  336-334-7298 
daniell@ncat.edu  
 

Shirley McNeill  
Eastern Region Program Coordinator 
North Carolina A&T State University 
P.O. Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  27420 
Phone:  336-334-7956 
Fax:  336-334-7432 
mcneills@ncat.edu  

Danny Shaw  
Southeast District Extension Director 
North Carolina State University 
Box 7604 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-8437 
Fax:  919-515-4702 
danny_shaw@ncsu.edu  
 

Ellen Smoak,  
1890 PLC Representative 
Western Regional Program Coordinator 
North Carolina A&T State University 
P.O. Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  27420 
Phone:  336-334-7956 
Fax:  336-256-8010 
smoak@ncat.edu  

 
Celvia Stovall  
Associate Administrator 
North Carolina A&T State University 
P.O. Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  27420 
Phone:  336-334-7915 
Fax:  336-334-7298 
cestoval@ncat.edu  
 

Wanda Sykes  
Northeast District Extension Director 
North Carolina State University 
Campus Box 7604 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-8436 
Fax:  919-515-4702 
wanda_sykes@ncsu.edu  

mailto:donald_cobb@ncsu.edu
mailto:deborah_crandall@ncsu.edu
mailto:bobby_edwards@ncsu.edu
mailto:harvey_fouts@ncsu.edu
mailto:daniell@ncat.edu
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North Carolina, Continued 
 
Joe Zublena  
Associate Director of County Programs 
North Carolina State University 
Campus Box 7602 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-2811 
Fax:  919-515-2135 
Joe_Zublena@ncsu.edu  
 

Oklahoma 
 
Claude Bess  
District Extension Director 
Oklahoma State University 
P.O. Box 1378 
Ada, OK  74821 
Phone:  580-332-4100 
Fax:  580-332-8716 
claude.bess@okstate.edu  
 

Dee Cooper  
Northwest District Director 
Oklahoma State University 
205 W. Maple, Suite 510 
Enid, OK  73701 
Phone:  580-233-5295 
Fax:  580-233-9215 
dee.cooper@okstate.edu  

Vernon Jones  
Associate Dean 
Langston University 
P.O. Box 1730 
Langston, OK  73050 
Phone:  405-466-6151 
Fax:  405-466-9943 
vjones@luresext.edu  
 

Steve Smith  
District Extension Director 
Oklahoma State University 
1309 W. Ash 
Duncan, OK  73533 
Phone:  580-255-3674 
Fax:  580-255-3692 
smithsc@okstate.edu  

Bill Stacey  
Northeast District Extension Director 
Oklahoma State University 
230 W. Okmulgee St., Suite B 
Muskogee, OK  74401 
Phone:  918-687-2466 
Fax:  918-687-2484 
bill.stacey@okstate.edu  
 

mailto:Joe_Zublena@ncsu.edu
mailto:claude.bess@okstate.edu
mailto:dee.cooper@okstate.edu
mailto:vjones@luresext.edu
mailto:smithsc@okstate.edu
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South Carolina  
 
Steve Meadows  
Associate Dean, Field Operations 
Clemson University 
103 Barre Hall 
Clemson, SC  29634 
Phone:  864-656-3382 
Fax:  864-656-5819 
smdws@clemson.edu  
 

Terry Sudduth  
Regional Director 
Clemson University 
Box 340361 
Clemson, SC  29634 
Phone:  864-656-3230 
Fax:  864-656-7259 
tsddth@clemson.edu  

Fran Wolak  
Chief Operating Officer 
Clemson University 
103 Barre Hall 
Clemson, SC  29634 
Phone:  864-656-3382 
Fax:  864-656-5819 
fwolak@clemson.edu  
 

mailto:smdws@clemson.edu
mailto:tsddth@clemson.edu
mailto:fwolak@clemson.edu


Tennessee 
 
Linda Bower  
Region Program Leader, FCS 
University of Tennessee 
3213 Alcoa Highway 
Knoxville, TN  37996 
Phone:  865-577-9963 
Fax:  865-573-6626 
lbower@utk.edu  
 

Patsy Ezell  
Extension Program Leader/FCS 
University of Tennessee 
5201 Marchant Dr. 
Nashville, TN  37211 
Phone:  615-832-6550 
Fax:  615-832-0043 
pezell@utk.edu  

Mike Gordon  
Regional Director 
University of Tennessee 
605 Airways Blvd. 
Jackson, TN  38301 
Phone:  731-425-4725 
Fax:  731-425-4729 
mike.gordon@utk.edu  
 

Connie Heiskell, Secretary  
Regional Director 
University of Tennessee 
3213 Alcoa Highway 
Knoxville, TN  37996 
Phone:  731-425-4725 
Fax:  731-425-4729 
cheiskell@utk.edu  

Stephen Lester  
Central Region Director 
University of Tennessee 
5201 Marchant Dr. 
Nashville, TN  37211 
Phone:  865-974-4380 
shlester@utk.edu  
 
 

David Perrin  
Program Leader,  
4-H & Adult Agriculture 
University of Tennessee 
3213 Alcoa Highway 
Knoxville, TN  37996 
Phone:  865-577-9963 
Fax:  865-573-6626 
drperrin@utk.edu  

 
Richard Powell  
Program Leader, 4-H & Adult 
Agriculture 
University of Tennessee 
605 Airways Blvd. 
Jackson, TN  38301 
Phone:  731-425-4727 
Fax:  731-425-4729 
rjpowell@utk.edu  
 

James Stewart  
Program Leader, 4-H & Adult 
Agriculture 
University of Tennessee 
5201 Marchant Dr. 
Nashville, TN  37211 
Phone:  615-832-6550 
Fax:  615-832-0043 
jstewart@utk.edu  

mailto:lbower@utk.edu
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Texas 
 
Nelson Daniels  
Interim Associate Administrator 
Prairie View A&M University 
P.O. Box 519 
Prairie View, TX  77446 
Phone:  936-261-5112 
Fax:  936-261-5142 
ndaniels@ag.tamu.edu  
 

Bonnie McGee  
Urban Program Director 
Texas A&M University 
7101 TAMU 
College Station, TX  77843 
Phone:  979-845-4514 
Fax:  979-862-4107 
b-mcgee@tamu.edu  

Kyle Smith  
Associate Director, County Programs 
Texas A&M University 
104 JK Williams Admin. Bldg. 
College Station, TX  77843 
Phone:  979-845-7896 
Fax:  979-845-9542 
k-smith10@tamu.edu  
 

mailto:ndaniels@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:b-mcgee@tamu.edu
mailto:k-smith10@tamu.edu


Virginia 
 
Ray Ali  
Associate Director, Field Operations 
Virginia Polytechnic Institute 
110 Hutcheson Hall 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
Phone:  540-231-6941 
Fax:  540-231-6284 
aliray@vt.edu  
 

Barbara Board, Chair  
District Director, Northeast 
Virginia Polytechnic Institute 
2810 N. Parham Rd., Suite 300 
Richmond, VA  23294 
Phone:  804-527-4246 
Fax:  804-527-4260 
board@vt.edu  

Lonnie Johnson, Jr.  
District Director, Southeast 
Virginia State University 
P.O. Box 9400 
Petersburg, VA  23806 
Phone:  804-524-5272 
Fax:  804-524-5452 
lojohns2@vt.edu  
 

Mike Martin  
District Director, Southwest 
Virginia Polytechnic Institute 
P.O. Box 1955 
Abingdon, VA  24212 
Phone:  276-619-4330 
Fax:  276-619-4332 
mjmartin@vt.edu  

Lonnette Marsh  
District Director, Central 
Virginia Polytechnic Institute 
150B Slayton Avenue, Suite 112-D 
Danville, VA  24540 
Phone:  434-766-6761 
Fax:  434-766-6763 
klmarsh@vt.edu  

Cindy Marston  
Interim District Director, Northwest 
Virginia Polytechnic Institute 
P.O. Box 701 
Harrisonburg, VA  22801 
Phone:  540-432-6029 
Fax:  540-432-6251 
cmarston@vt.edu  

 
Donna Wells  
District Director, North 
Virginia Polytechnic Institute 
P.O. Box 701 
Warrenton, VA  20188 
Phone:  540-341-7961 
Fax:  540-347-2534 
dowells@vt.edu  
 

West Virginia 
 
Paul Becker  
Associate Director 
West Virginia State University 
P.O. Box 6031 
Morgantown, WV  26506 
Phone:  304-293-5691 
Fax:  304-293-7163 
Paul.Becker@mail.wvu.edu  

 

Advisor 
 
Tim Cross  
Dean & Director 
University of Tennessee Extension 
121 Morgan Hall 
2621 Morgan Circle Drive 
Knoxville, TN  37996-4530 
Phone:  865-974-7114 
tlcross@utk.edu  
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